900260410 07/11/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pivot Point Consulting, Inc.		07/10/2013	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pivot Point Consulting, LLC
Street Address:	15400 SE 30th Place
Internal Address:	Suite 105
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98007
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85668100	PIVOT POINT CONSULTING
Serial Number:	85816051	PIVOT POINT
Serial Number:	85816064	PIVOT POINT CONSULTING
Serial Number:	85816070	
Serial Number:	85816075	PIVOT POINT TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063813301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 206.381.3300

Email: Lowe@LoweGrahamJones.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Lowe
Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 4800

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005067 FRAME: 0633

OF \$140.00 85668100

900260410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PIVO-5-0000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Lowe	
Signature:	/David A. Lowe/	
Date:	07/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=PIVO-5-1000ASGNXtobefiled#page1.tif source=PIVO-5-1000ASGNXtobefiled#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005067 FRAME: 0634

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Pivot Point Consulting, Inc., a Washington corporation, having an address at 15400 SE 30th Place, Suite 105, Bellevue, Washington 98007 ("Assignor") is the holder of the entire right and title to and interest for the trademarks listed is the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Pivot Point Consulting, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation, having an address at 15400 SE 30th Place, Suite 105, Bellevue, Washington 98007 ("Assignee"), has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of Assignor and is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in and to the trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does grant, sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, including any claims with respect to infringement thereof accruing prior to this Assignment, together with the goodwill incident to, symbolized by, and embodied in the trademarks, together with the registrations thereof.

EVECUITED	7/10/2013	
EXECUTED		

David Scott, President Pivot Point Consulting, Inc.

LOWE GRAHAM JONES...



SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Filed	Our Ref. PIVO-
PIVOT POINT CONSULTING	85/668,100	3 Jul 2012	2-0002
PIVOT 🏔 PO NT	85/816,051	4 Jan 2013	2-0003
PIVOT POINT CONSULTING	85/816,064	4 Jan 2013	2-0004
	85/816,070	4 Jan 2013	2-0005
PIVOT POINT TECHNOLOGIES	85/816,075	4 Jan 2013	2-0006

LOWE GRAHAM JONES...

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 Seattle, Washington 98104 TRADEMARK 06.381.3301

RECORDED: 07/11/2013